# OP \$40.00 3817997

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NeoHydro Corp.		07/21/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rockwater Energy Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 4500		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77056		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3817997	NEOHYDRO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8328308958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 281.974.3458

Email: docket@adolphlocklar.com

Correspondent Name: ADOLPH LOCKLAR

Address Line 1: 4615 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 630

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RES.051001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Wattner
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Locklar/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RES051001\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0243

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, NeoHydro Corp. ("NeoHydro"), a Nevada corporation, agrees as follows:

- 1. NeoHydro assigns to Rockwater Energy Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, all of its rights in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,817,997 (for the mark "NEOHYDRO," registered July 13, 2010), the underlying trademark, all related goodwill, and the right to sue for past and future infringement.
- 2. NeoHydro shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment is binding on NeoHydro and its successors and assigns for the benefit of Rockwater Energy Solutions, Inc. and its successors and assigns.

NeoHydro (	Corp.	<b>&gt;</b> .		
~ //		Miles and the second second	Contract Constraints	
Ву:		<b>.</b>	~~~	
Print hame:	***************************************	<u> Mari</u>	a /5/	adach
Title:	502/2	Pa/U		<b>*</b>
Date:	July	21,/2	015	
~ T/	21	***	Veni 1	GladiaN

On Jak 21, 2015, Kew Medya Jerres, Jerres, of NeoHydro Corp. acknowledged this Tragemark Assignment before me.

Notice of TEXAS

My Jommission explires 4060ST 20, 2018

RECORDED: 07/24/2015

QUANTARLA S. CARTER
Notory Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
August 20, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0244